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21.4 Gross national expenditure in constant (1971) dollars, 1971-74 (million dollars) 

Item 1971 1972 1973 

Personal expenditure on consumer goods and services 
Government current expenditure on goods and services 
Gross fixed capital formation 

Government 
Business 

Residential construction 
Non-residential construction 
Machinery and equipment 

Value of physical change in inventories 
Government 
Business 

Non-farm 
Farm and grain in commercial channels 

Exports of goods and services 
Deduct: imports of goods and services 
Residual error of estimate 
Gross national expenditure in constant (1971) dollars 

54,468 
18,371 
20,394 
3,754 
16,640 
4,410 
5,952 
6,278 
250 
-40 

266 
24 

22,187 
22,019 
-189 

93,462 

58,083 
18,949 
21,628 
3,787 
17,841 
5,042 
5,912 
6,887 
579 
15 

925 
-361 

23,597 
-24,449 

677 
99,064 

62,461 
19,687 
23,876 
3,747 

20,129 
5,486 
6,418 
8,225 
1,044 
-16 

1,001 
59 

26,094 
-27,687 

437 
105,912 

65,070 
21,256 
25,171 
4,026 
21,145 
5,345 
6,908 
8,892 
2,125 

18 

2,053 
54 

25,101 
-30,074 

213 
108,862 

21.5 Year-to-year percentage change in gross national expenditure, 1971-74 

Item 1971"" 19721" 1973r 1974 

Personal expenditure on consumer goods and services 
Value 
Volume 
Price 
Government current expenditure on goods and services 
Value 
Volume 
Price 
Gross fixed capital formation 
Value 
Volume 
Price 
Government 
Value 
Volume 
Price 
Business 
Value 
Volume 
Price 

Residential construction 
Value 
Volume 
Price 
Non-residential construction 
Value 
Volume 
Price 
Machinery and equipment 
Value 
Volume 
Price 

Exports of goods and services 
Value 
Volume 
Price 
Imports of goods and services 
Value 
Volume 
Price 
Gross national expenditure at market prices 
Value 
Volume 
Price 

8.2 
5.7 
2.4 

10.5 
4.1 
6.2 

13.2 
7.9 
4.9 

18.3 
12.8 
4.9 

12.1 
6.8 
4.9 

26.0 
18.6 
6.3 

10.5 
4.2 
6.2 

5.4 
2.6 
2.7 

4.8 
4.5 
0.3 

8.9 
7.0 
1.8 

9.1 
5.7 
3.2 

11.2 
6.6 
4.3 

10.5 
3.2 
7.1 

10.4 
6.1 
4.1 

5.7 
0.9 
4.8 

11.4 
7.2 
3.9 

19.7 
14.3 
4.7 

4.2 
-0.7 
4.9 

12.4 
9.7 
2.5 

10.4 
6.4 
3.8 

14.7 
11.0 
3.3 

11.2 
6.0 
4.9 

14.5 
7.5 
6.5 

11.8 
3.9 
7.6 

19.9 
10.4 
8.6 

8.5 
-1.1 
9.6 

22.3 
12.8 
8.5 

24.1 
8.8 
14.0 

17.7 
8.6 
8.5 

25.1 
19.4 
4.7 

25.2 
10.6 
13.3 

22.8 
13.2 
8.4 

15.9 
6.9 
8.4 

15.2 
4.2 
10.5 

20.7 
8.0 
11.8 

21.9 
5.4 
15.7 

24.2 
7.5 
15.6 

21.5 
5.1 
15.6 

16.8 
-2.6 
19.8 

23.0 
7.6 
14.3 

23.7 
8.1 
14.5 

25.4 
-3.8 
30.4 

31.2 
8.6 

20.7 

17.0 
2.8 
13.8 

21.6 Personal income, by source and by province, 1971-74 (million dollars) 

Source and province or territory 197ir 1972r 

Source 
Wages, salaries and supplementary labour income 
Military pay and allowances 
Net income received by farm operators from farm production 
Net income of non-farm unincorporated business including rent 
Interest, dividends and miscellaneous investment income 

1,391 
908 

1,509 
5,951 
5,512 

57,277 
979 

1,724 
6,265 
6,624 

64,961 
1,092 
3,127 
6,907 
7,775 

75,970 
1,185 
3,204 
7,345 
9,570 


