## 21.4 Gross national expenditure in constant (1971) dollars, 1971-74 (million dollars)

Item	1971	1972	1973	1974
Personal expenditure on consumer goods and services	54,468	58,083	62,461	65,070
Government current expenditure on goods and services	18,371	18,949	19,687	21,256
Gross fixed capital formation	20,394	21,628	23,876	25,171
Government	3.754	3.787	3.747	4,026
Business	16,640	17.841	20,129	21,145
Residential construction	4,410	5.042	5,486	5,345
Non-residential construction	5,952	5,912	6,418	6,908
Machinery and equipment	6,278	6.887	8,225	8,892
Value of physical change in inventories	250	579	1.044	2,125
Government	-40	15	-16	18
Business				
Non-farm	266	925	1.001	2,053
Farm and grain in commercial channels	24	-361	59	54
Exports of goods and services	22,187	23,597	26.094	25,101
Deduct: imports of goods and services	-22,019	-24.449	-27,687	-30,074
Residual error of estimate	-189	677	437	213
Gross national expenditure in constant (1971) dollars	93,462	99,064	105,912	108,862

## 21.5 Year-to-year percentage change in gross national expenditure, 1971-74

ltem	1971r	1972r	1973r	1974
Personal expenditure on consumer goods and services Value Volume Price	8.2 5.7 2.4	11.2 6.6 4.3	14.5 7.5 6.5	15.2 4.2 10.5
Government current expenditure on goods and services Value Volume Price	10.5 4.1 6.2	10.5 3.2 7.1	11.8 3.9 7.6	20.7 8.0 11.8
Gross fixed capital formation Value Volume Price	13.2 7.9 4.9	10.4 6.1 4.1	19.9 10.4 8.6	21.9 5.4 15.7
Government Value Volume Price	18.3 12.8 4.9	5.7 0.9 4.8	8.5 -1.1 9.6	24.2 7.5 15.6
Business Value Volume Price	12.1 6.8 4.9	11.4 7.2 3.9	22.3 12.8 8.5	21.5 5.1 15.6
Residential construction Value Volume Price Non-residential construction	26.0 18.6 6.3	19.7 14.3 4.7	24.1 8.8 14.0	16.8 -2.6 19.8
Value Volume Price Machinery and equipment	10.5 4.2 6.2	4.2 -0.7 4.9	17.7 8.6 8.5	23.0 7.6 14,3
Value Volume Price	5.4 2.6 2.7	12.4 9.7 2.5	25.1 19.4 4.7	23.7 8.1 14.5
Exports of goods and services Value Volume Price	4.8 4.5 0.3	10.4 6.4 3.8	25.2 10.6 13.3	25.4 -3.8 30.4
Imports of goods and services Value Volume Price	8.9 7.0 1.8	14.7 11.0 3.3	22.8 13.2 8.4	31.2 8.6 20.7
Gross national expenditure at market prices Value Volume Price	9.1 5.7 3.2	11.2 6.0 4.9	15.9 6.9 8.4	17.0 2.8 13.8

## 21.6 Personal income, by source and by province, 1971-74 (million dollars)

Source and province or territory	1971r	1972r	19731	1974
Source Wages, salaries and supplementary labour income Military pay and allowances Net income received by farm operators from farm production Net income of non-farm unincorporated business including rent Interest, dividends and miscellaneous investment income	51,391	57,277	64,961	75,970
	908	979	1,092	1,185
	1,509	1,724	3,127	3,204
	5,951	6,265	6,907	7,345
	5,512	6,624	7,775	9,570